

## **Tracey Shinsato Elected to Board of Directors of Local Goodwill Industries**

**RICHLAND, Wash.** – (March 20, 2015) – Integrated Support Services Division Manager Tracey Shinsato has been elected to the Board of Directors of Goodwill Industries of the Columbia. Her new role will begin at the annual meeting on March 24, 2015. She plans to serve on the strategic planning and personnel committees.

Prior to moving to Washington and beginning employment at Dade Moeller 11 years ago, Shinsato worked at Goodwill Industries of the Great Plains in Sioux City, Iowa, serving as Vice President of Retail Operations for most of her 11-year employment there. She is a 14-year resident of the Tri-Cities.

"I am very familiar with Goodwill and am looking forward to being involved with this organization again," said Shinsato. "There's personal satisfaction that comes with being involved with an organization that does so much good for individuals with disadvantaging conditions, and I hope to help make a difference."

Fellow Dade Moeller employee Celeste Allen also serves on the local Goodwill board. She joined the board 7 years ago and has served as secretary and as committee chair for the personnel and communications committees. A Richland resident since 2003 and Dade Moeller employee since 2009, Allen is a technical editor and a member of the Integrated Support Services Division that Shinsato manages.

Dade Moeller's Integrated Support Services Division provides administrative, document production, editing, graphic design, communications, records management, data quality control, and data entry services, as well as information technology support to internal Dade Moeller operations. The division also provides project management, database, administrative, and editing support to Dade Moeller clients across the United States and at the <u>Hanford Site</u>, including to Mission Support Alliance, Washington Closure Hanford, and Washington River Protection Solutions.

<u>About Dade Moeller:</u> Headquartered in Richland since its founding in 1994, Dade Moeller is a nationally recognized firm providing a full range of professional and technical services to federal, state, and commercial clients in support of safety, radiological, and environmental operations. The company specializes in radiation protection, <u>industrial hygiene</u>, environmental services, laboratory consulting, analytical services, and <u>training</u>.

###

Media Contact:Paula Tumlinson, 509-942-3704, ptumlinson@moellerinc.comSocial Media Links:Twitter | Facebook | LinkedIn | YouTube | Blog | RSS Feed